
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2113
ANSWERED ON:15.03.2002
DUTY NOT PAID BY SPINNING MILLS
C. SREENIVAASAN;M.H. AMBAREESH;PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a number of spinning mills have been selling cotton yarn without paying duty over and above their exemption limit;

(b) if so, the number of such units which have been found to have sold cotton yarn without paying duty over and above their exemption limit during the last three years Sate-wise, mills-wise and year-wise;

(c) the total loss suffered by the Government on this account; and

(d) the action taken against such companies/mills?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE ( GINGEE N. RAMACHANDRAN)

Part (a): Yes, Sir.

Part (b): The State-wise, Mill-wise and Year-wise details are given at Annexure `A`.

Part (c): The total duty involved in the last three years [1999-2000 to 2001-2002 (upto December 2001)] is Rs.551.55 lakhs.

Part (d): On detection of duty evasion action is taken to recover the duty by following due process of law.

Annexure A

Reference Lok Sabha Un-starred Question No.2113 for 15th March 2002 regarding `duty not Paid by Spinning Mills.`

Part (b)

Year State   Mills    Duty Inolved (Rs. in Lakh)

1999- Andhra pradesh Prudential Spinners Ltd. 6.00
2000
 Punjab Subhash Inds 0.58
    Karan Cotspin    0.14
    Jindal Spg & General Mills 2.11
    Surya Cotspin          13.5

 Tamil Nadu  Nallam Textiles    2.32
    Renugadvi Textiles   1.04
    Sri Madhava Lakshmi Mills 5.72
    Sri Venkateswara Textiles 0.97
    Velavan Spinners   0.59
    Sri Rachna Vinayaka Spinners 1.49
    Vantex Ltd    1.00
    Selvaganapathy Textiles         72.00
    ganga Sree Textiles   0.47
    RVM Textiles Ltd   0.05
    RVM Textiles (P) Ltd   0.15
    Pullikar Mills Ltd.         35.12
    Lawn Textiles    9.45
    Guru Vijaya Lakshmi Spinners 3.55
    Selvapathy Spinning Mills 2.59
    Singaravelar Spinning Mills        12.13
    Ramani Textile Mills (P) Ltd. 2.82


    Parameswaran Spinning Mills   1.01
    Sabita Spinning Mills   0.07
    Guruvayurappan Textiles   1.49
    Gangashree Textiles   5.50
    sarolex Spinners   0.11
    Sriganapathymurugan Spg Mills 3.09
    Sangamitra Cotton Mills   2.05
    Selavapathy Mills   2.58
    Kalaimani Spg Mills   0.58
    Guru Vijaya lakshmi   3.15
    Velavan Spg Mills   0.59
    Anangoor Textiles Mills   1.02
    Thambi Modern Spg Mills U I 0.58
    Thambi Modern Spg Mills U II 3.00
    NRU Spg Mills    2.68
    Selvaganapathy Textiles         30.00
    Mookambikai Textiles   2.08
    VVS Textiles    1.48
    Sri Ratna Vinayaga Roto Spinners 1.50
    Ramani Tex Mills   2.82
    Sri Parameswari Spg mills 0.93
    Marudhamalai Sri Dhandapani Spg Mills 1.78
    VNK textiles           0.19

 Uttar pradesh  Bindal Texfab          15.09
 Uttaranchal Bindal Texfab 3.48

        Total 260.64

2000- Andhra Pradesh  Kakatiya Textiles        109.51
2001    Krishna Ganga Spinning Mills Ltd.      40.26
    Anathalakshmi Spinning Mills        34.94
    Vankataraya Textiles         15.88

 Punjab Surya Cotspin 8.68

 Karnataka  Sri Ganesar Textile Mills        63.21
    Sri Dhanalakshmi Textiles 0.06
    T.M. Textiles (P) Ltd.   0.07
    Sri Paliniandawar Textiles 0.12
    Sri Amman Conversions   0.22
    Vijay Spinners     3.16
    Neo Intex Textile Mills         11.22
    Rajkumar Corporation   1.58
    Gangashree Textiles   0.47
    Sri Dahanalakshmi Textiles 1.08
    V.N.K. Textiles    0.45

        Total 290.91

2001-    NIL
2002

(upto Dec.)
2001
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